

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30208/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2009 in RP No. 800/2009 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SUNIL BHARTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

As prayed for, one week's time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar